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NAME
N MONAGHAN
P GARDINER
D BRAILSFORD
K DOBSON
G BELL
S BUTLER
| MOORE
P MAY
D PRICE
C GRACE
RWEST
JFIRTH (1)
P HENRY
S WOOoD
S WILKINSON
HMC.GILL
L HAYNES
D ARMSTRONG
P HUSTWIT
W WADE
J VERITY
G EASTELL
D BENSON
D GIBSON

A NORMANDALE

M LOGAN

A DICKINSON
S WILBY

P BATES

B BROADHEAD
G HOPKINSON
M CHAMBERS
M MAHONEY

A BEAVERS

J CORDINGLEY
K ABSON

J GREENWOOD
C SPEIGHT

R PARKER

A STAINER

J COULSON

P HUGHES

I WALLER

M LEE

J ADDY

M SPRINGER
M LEATHLEY

R GRIFFITHS

P GRIMES

N BUSH

T COCK
SWOODS

S LITTLE

J JOHNSON

P CHAPMAN

S RICHARDSON
KPRATCHETT
S JONES

A AUDSLEY

T STOBART

MENS RESULTS

YORKSHIRE VETERANS ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

INDIVIDUAL POINTS AFTER 10 RACES
Best 8 results from possible 10 counting

cLuB
PUD & BRAM
PUDSEY PCR
WAKEFIELD
BINGLEY H
BINGLEY H
WAKEFIELD
HOLMFIRTH
QUEENSBURY
WAKEFIELD
WAKEFIELD
WAKEFIELD
NVALC.
PUDSEY PCR
HORSFORTH
WAKEFIELD
ST BEDES
BINGLEY H
ST BEDES
HORSFORTH
HOLMFIRTH
ST BEDES
ST BEDES
BINGLEY H
WIGGINTON
NESTLE RWT
WAKEFIELD
QUEENSBURY
QUEENSBURY
LEEDS CITY
PUDSEY PCR
HORSFORTH
ST BEDES
ST BEDES
KNAVESMIRE
BINGLEY H
ST BEDES
HALIFAX H
KENDAL
LEEDS CITY
WAKEFIELD
HARROGATE
QUEENSBURY
NIDD VALLY
ST BEDES
WIGGINTON
HORSFORTH
NVAC.
HOLMFIRTH
HALIFAX H
ILKLEY
HOLMFIRTH
PUD & BRAM
BINGLEY H
ST THERESA
RIPON
WIGGINTON
ST BEDES
QUEENSBURY
WAKEFIELD
ST BEDES

AGE PTS RCS

M/40
M/40
M/40
M/40
M/45
M/45
M/40
M/40
M/45
M/40
M/40
M/55
M/45
M/45
M/40
M/50
M/S5
M/50
M/45
M/5S5
M/40
M/45
M/40
M/45
M/40
M/40
M/55
M/45
M/45
M/50
M/40
M/45
M/60
M/40
M/40
M/45
M/45
M/40
M/50
M/50
M50
M/45
M/40
M/50
M/50
M/45
M/60
M/40
M/45
M/60
M55
M/40
M/40
M/70
M/40
M/40
M/55
M/45
M/45
M/40

777
745
710
661
653
629
628
625
598
585
557
525
510
503
502
501
495
473
472
456
429
406
385
392
358
335
330
324
318
313
312
307
305
300
299
285
281
278
276
27
261
242
238
238
236
227
212
195
189
188
188
188
187
178
178
175
173
173
17
165
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POS

61
62
63
64
65
66

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

NAME
P RENDER
M SMITH
J TOWERS
A GREEN
D OLDHAM

J MC.DONOUGH

M JONES

S ANDERSON
D STEAD

T WIMBUSH
R PIKE

P COVEY

C TAYLOR

T MORAN (1)
M LONG

E HEATON

B DUNCAN

B HILTON

M TINSLEY

J BUTLER

A COOPER

J FIRTH

B GOODISON
G BARNES

J WILLIAMS
M NICE

P YATES

T INGLEHEARN
J EMMETT

M SPEIGHT

J BARNES

K O'HARA

A HAUSER
RWOODHEAD
W EWART
JWILLIS

R KERSEY

M STURDY

G CUMBER

N JENNINGS
G SYKES

B DOVER

B PICKERSGIL
M CRABTREE
R CHAPMAN
CBURR

J POPIOLEK
C CHOWN

P WILKINSON
JBELL

R FUTRELL

P YOUNG

R MC.ARTHUR
J TAYLOR

J BAKER

R TOLSON

M COLES

M HIRST

P DOLAN

B PARKINSON

CLUB
HARROGATE
BINGLEY H
NIDD VALLY
BRAD AIRE
BINGLEY H
NESTLE RWT
ST BEDES
WAKEFIELD
PUDSEY PCR
ST BEDES
LEEDS CITY
PUD & BRAM
ACKWORTH
KIRKSTALL
ST BEDES
BINGLEY H
NESTLE RWT
LEEDS CITY
RIPON
KEIGHLY/CR
WAKEFIELD
QUEENSBURY
ABBEY RNRS
YORK ACORN
ACKWORTH
NESTLE RWT
FELLANDALE
HARROGATE
KEIGHLY/CR
FELLANDALE
YORK ACORN
NVAC.

PUD & BRAM
BRAD AIRE
DEWSBURY R
ST BEDES
HOLMFIRTH
MELTHAM
HALIFAX H
BINGLEY H
MELTHAM
BINGLEY H
LONGWOOD H
HALIFAX H

‘WIGGINTON

NESTLE RWT
LEEDS CITY
ABBEY RNRS
SKIPTON
ACKWORTH
HOLMFIRTH
WAKEFIELD
MELTHAM
MELTHAM
EAST HULL
DEWSBURY R
SKYRAC
DENBY DALE
HOLMFIRTH
BINGLEY H

AGE PTS RCS
M/40 165 2
M35 162 3
M50 161 5
M/i45 154 2
M50 152 3
M/45 151 3
M/40 139 5
M/60 139 5
M/60 128 4
M/50 127 2
M/50 121 2
M60 117 2
M/45 117 3
M40 116 2
M50 114 2
M/45 108 2
M/40 100 1
M/50 100 1
M/40 98 1
M/40 98 1
M40 98 1
ME0 98 6
M/A45 96 1
M/40 94 1
M/40 94 2
M40 94 1
M50 94 4
M/40 93 1
M40 93 1
M40 92 1
M40 91 1
M55 91 1
M/i40 90 1
M/45 88 1
M50 87 A
M/45 87 3
M/45 86 1
M40 85 2
M50 85 1
M55 85 1
M/45 84 1
M55 83 1
M5S0 83 1
M40 82 1
M/40 81 3
M55 78 2
M40 77 1
M40 76 1
M/SC 76 1
M55 76 4
M50 76 1
M/M4S 75 1
M/45 74 1
M60 74 2
M/S0 74 1
M/45 74 1
M55 73 2
Ms0 73 1
M40 72 1
Mias 71 1



POS
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
186
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
176
176
177
178
179
180
181

NAME
M HETHERTON
G NEEDHAM
F GIBBS
M FAWCETT
M WOoOoD
D GASKELL
D BARRASS
R JOHNSTONE

R SAFRANAVSK

M MOSS

B HAINSWORTH

M DARLISON
R WALKER

G SPINK

P METCALFE

B TYAS

A DICLEMENTE
A BOLAND

S MUMMERY

J PHILPOT

K HORN

B DUNCAN (1)
B DISKEN

D LONG

G WHITWORTH
I HILL

B HEALEY

D BARBER

P ZYWICKI

K LAWRENSON
R THOMPSON
R BAMFORD

S FORDE
ALEGGE

R BEAUMONT
K BARTON

K WILD

S CARTER

J KUDELMITZK
G MALLET

| GOODYEAR

K JONES

H GLYNN

M LISTER
AWOOD

P ANDREWS

C HUNTLEY

P ROBINSON
A DAVY

P FRENCH

A SCHOLEY

D SUMMERSGIL
T THOMPSON
T DAWSON

C ARMITAGE

K FOZARD

D JEFFREY

R ARNOLD

P TURNER

K WILSON

T SHARPE

CLUB
NESTLE RWT
LEEDS CITY
BINGLEY H
KNAVESMIRE
DEWSBURY R
HOLMFIRTH
LEEDS CITY
RIPON
ST BEDES
ST BEDES
PUD & BRAM
DEWSBURY R
HOLME VAL
BINGLEY H
HORSFORTH
MELTHAM
HORSFORTH
ST BEDES
NESTLE RWT
HOLMFIRTH
LEEDS CITY
BINGLEY H
DEWSBURY R
PUDSEY PCR
WAKEFIELD
ACKWORTH
NIDD VALLY
BINGLEY H
ACKWORTH
ACKWORTH
AIRECENTRE
PUDSEY PCR
ST BEDES
AIRECENTRE
MELTHAM
ACKWORTH
HOLMFIRTH
SPENBOROUG
DEWSBURY R
HARROGATE
BINGLEY H
BINGLEY H
NIDD VALLY
HARROGATE
PUDSEY PCR
ST BEDES
ST BEDES
OTLEY
HORSFORTH
FELLANDALE
ACKWORTH
NVAC.
HORSFORTH
HORSFORTH
PUDSEY PCR
HARROGATE
WAKEFIELD
HOLME VAL
ST BEDES
TADCASTER
DENBY DALE

AGE PTS
M50 70
M/i40 70
M/60 69
M/S5 68
M/55 67
M/45 66
M/50 66
M/40 65
M/40 65
M/i45 65
M/50 65
M/45 64
M/55 64
M/65 63
M/50 62
M/40 61
M/40 60
M/S5 59
M/45 58
M/45 58
M50 57
M/50 56
M/40 56
M/45 55
M/S0 55
M/50 54
M/40 54
M/55 54
M/40 53
M55 53
M/45 53
M/A0 51
M/40 50
M/45 49
M/40 49
M/45 47
M/45 47
M/45 47
M/40 46
M/55 46
M/50 45
M55 45
M/40 44
M50 43
M/S0 43
M/40 43
M/60 42
M/SS 42
M/SC 42
M/45 40
M/40 40
M/65 40
M/60 39
M/45 39
M/60 39
M/60 39
M/50 38
M40 36
M/55 36
M/45 35
M/45 35

RC
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POS
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

ME
E KUSACK
K BAMFORTH
J CORKER
C TERRY
N BURTO
R BROADHEAD
P HEY
R WILKES
P FARR
N SHOTTER
H AITKEN
R BAMFORTH
R ADAMSON
P WATSON
N CROASDELL
M DENNISON
S WALTON
J JOHNSON(1)
A STENTON
N BURTON
C GREEN
M DENISON
| BROWN
R WILKS
S CALPIN
Q DEAKIN
T DEVEREUX
P SENIOR
I WILCOCK
J TUHEY
E PILI
S O'HARA
M PARVIN
R WHITAKER
I PARK
R THOMPSON 1
| HOWDEN
B LATTO
JPARR
A BARNES
D HAYNES
P BOWDEN
N SHOTTER*
J BARRON
P HACK
T MORAN
G WRAGG
P HILL
A RATCLIFFE
A TATTERSALL
B BOOTHROYD
A CHILDS
P ALLEN
B SPEIGHT
C MORATH
D TAFF
W HOBBS
B KNOWLES
P NICHOLSON
R AYLESBURY

CLUB
VALLEY STR
HOLME VAL
HALLAMSHIR
ACKWORTH
NIDD VALLY
PUDSEY PCR
KIRKSTALL
ST BEDES
WAKEFIELD
PUD & BRAM
NIDD VALLY
PUDSEY PCR
BINGLEY H
PUD & BRAM
HALIFAX H
KIRKSTALL
DENBY DALE
WAKEFIELD
FELLANDALE
NIDD VALLY
BINGLEY H
KIRKSTALL
KIRKSTALL
ST BEDES
WIGGINTON
BINGLEY H
PUDSEY PCR
HOLMFIRTH
NESTLE RWT
PUD & BRAM
LEEDS CITY
HORSFORTH
KNAVESMIRE
HALIFAX H
HORSFORTH
HOLMFIRTH
ST BEDES
KNAVESMIRE
CROSSGATES
RIPON
BINGLEY H
NIDD VALLY
KIRKSTALL*
PUD & BRAM
CROSSGATES
HALIFAX H
HALLAMSHIR
HORSFORTH
KEIGHLY/CR
ACKWORTH
LONGWOOD H
LEEDS CITY
KEIGHLY/CR
FELLANDALE
ABBEY RNRS
HALLAMSHIR
BINGLEY H
LEEDS CITY
HOLMFIRTH
PUDSEY PCR

AGE PTS RCS
M/50 34 1
M/60 34 1
M/50 30 1
M/55 29 1
M/45 28 1
M/45 28 4
M/AS 28 2
M/45 27 1
M/50 27 1
M/40 26 2
M/55 26 1
M/50 26 1
M/45 26 4
M/60 25 1
M/50 25 1
M/40 25 1
M/55 25 1
M/55 24 1
M6O0 23 1
M/45 23 1
M/40 22 1
M/40 21 1
M/55 21 2
M/45 20 1
M/40 20 1
M/40 19 1
M/50 19 1
M/60 18 1
M/40 17 1
M/55 17 1
M/40 16 1
M/50 16 2
M/45 16 1
M/60 15 1
M/45 15 1
M/40 15 1
M/40 15 1
M/60 15 1
M/65 14 10
M/55 14 1
M/60 14 1
M/40 13 1
M/45 13 1
M/55 13 1
M/50 "M 1
M/45 "M 1
M/60 10 1
M/70 8 2
M/60 8 1
M/40 8 1
M/65 7 1
M/55 6 1
M/40 5 1
M/60 5 1
M/e5 4 1
M/50 4 1
M/70 4 1
M/65 4 1
M/45 3 1
M/85 1 1



NAME
M HART
C SHOUKSMITH
B HODGSON
H MORRELL
L BARRETT
H LOVE
R JORDAN
M LENAGHAN
M LEE
T GARDINER
M WOOD
M WILD
M SIDDALL
C RAISTRICK
M WALKER
A DENNISON
D LUNN
M ADAMSON
H O'HARA
C HALL
S BLACKBURN
J HUSTWIT
D PRATCHETT
L EDEN
Y ROBINSON
D JOHNSON
L CRABTREE
F BATES
J CHAPMAN
L GREEN
S BREARLEY
T CARNEY
L ROBERTSON
M GREEN
J SHOTTER
C WATERHOUSE
D DEAN
C COUCH

LADIES' RESULTS

YORKSHIRE VETERANS ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

CLUB
HORSFORTH
KNAVESMIRE
KNAVESMIRE
BINGLEY H
PUDSEY PCR
ST BEDES
ST BEDES
CROSSGATES
ST BEDES
PUDSEY PCR
ACKWORTH
HALLAMSHIR
PUDSEY PCR
ST BEDES
ACKWORTH
BRAD AIRE
LEEDS CITY
ST BEDES
ST BEDES
ACKWORTH
HORSFORTH
HORSFORTH
ST BEDES
NIDD VALLY
ST BEDES
PUDSEY PCR
HALIFAX H
ST BEDES
WIGGINTON
BRAD AIRE
ST BEDES
DEWSBURY
DENBY DALE
BINGLEY H
PUD & BRAM
HALIFAX H
PUDSEY PCR
HOLME VAL

INDIVIDUAL POINTS AFTER 10 RACES
Best 8 results from possible 10 counting

AGE
F/40
F/40
F/45
F/50
F/45
F/40
F/45
F/55
F/45
F/40
F/60
F/e5
F/35
F/55
F135
F135
F/55
F/40
F/40
F/40
F/356
F/35
F/55
F/55
F/45
F/40
F/40
F/40
F/40
F/45
F/35
F/35
Fl/45
F40
Fi35
F/35
F/40
F/40

PTSRCS  POS
300 9 39
305 8 40
292 8 41
276 8 42
270 10 43
265 9 44
242 8 45
225 8 46
204 9 47
180 6 48
170 7 49
135 6 50
130 4 51
127 5 52
122 5 53
119 3 54
115 § 55
112 3 56
106 5 57
106 4 58
106 3 59
101 3 60
100 5 61
96 4 62
74 3 63
73 2 64
69 2 65
61 2 66
53 2 67
51 2 68
41 2 69
40 1 70
40 1 71
40 1 72
38 1 73
39 1 74
39 1 75
39 1 76
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NAME
G ROBY
ALLOYD
A GULL
E BROWN
P MOURNE
L HAYLES

J SKELMERDIN

M DUNN

E BROWNE

P CHILDS

G WHALLEY
F MURPHY

A BEAUMONY
| BASS

M RANSLEY
P BLACKWELL
F MC.ARTHUR
H WHARHAM
P CHILD

C MOORES

A HOGARTH
A JEBB

D HAND

S WHITWAM
K OSCROFT
S HUCKNALL
S WEBB

H MORATH

H WAITE

J CHILTON

J GOOD

S HUCKNELL
H ATKINSON
J KESTERTON
S NEEDHAM
J TERRY

V ANDERSON
P RAWSON

CLUB
HALIFAX H
ST BEDES
BINGLEY H
PUD & BRAM
HOLME VAL
HALIFAX H
KNAVESMIRE
DENBY DALE
PUD & BRAM
LEEDS CITY
BINGLEY H
HALIFAX H
DEWSBURY
NIDD VALLY
HALIFAX H
ST THERESA
MELTHAM
HORSFORTH
LEEDS CITY
NIDD VALLY
NIDD VALLY
BINGLEY H
WAKEFIELD
HALIFAX H
HALIFAX H
NIDD VALLY
HALIFAX H
ABBEY RNRS
ST BEDES
PUDSEY PCR
PUDSEY PCR
NIDD VALLY
ST BEDES
PUDSEY PCR
WAKEFIELD
ACKWORTH
WAKEFIELD
HALLAMSHIR

AGE PTS RCS
F/40 38 1
F/35 38 1
F/40 38 1
F135 36 1
F/35 36 1
Fi45 35 1
F/35 35 1
F/50 34 1
F/36 33 1
F/50 33 1
F/40 33 1
F/40 32 1
F/35 32 1
F/50 31 1
F/45 31 1
F/45 31 1
F/45 31 1
F/55 31 1
F/50 30 1
F/45 30 1
F/50 29 1
F/50 29 1
F/55 28 1
F/45 28 1
F35 27 1
F36 27 1
F/40 26 1
F/55 26 1
F140 26 1
F/50 24 A1
F/45 23 1
Ff36 22 1
Fr35 21 1
Fi40 20 1
Fl45 19 1
F/45 18 1
F/55 16 1
1

F/55

15



2000 Seagon

Male Vets by Age Group -
Minimum of six races

AGE NAME CLUB PTS RCS
M/40 M/60
NMONAGHAN PUD&BRAM 777 9 MMAHONEY ST BEDES 305 9
PGARDINER ~ PUDSEYPCR 745 8 MLEATHLEY  NVAC. 212 8_
DBRAILSFORD WAKEFIELD 710 9 JFIRTH QUEENSBURY 98 6
K DOBSON BINGLEY H 661 7 M/65
| MOORE HOLMFIRTH 628 7 D SUMMERSGIL N.V.AC. 0 &
S QOESHSCURY. 625 10 J PARR CROSSGATES 14 10
C GRACE WAKEFIELD 585 7 M/70
RWEST WAKEFIELD 8877 JJOHNSON ~ STTHERESA 178 g
SWILKINSON ~ WAKEFIELD 502 7
GHOPKINSON ~HORSFORTH 312 7
ASCHOLEY ~ ACKWORTH 20 s
M/45
G BELL BINGLEY H 653 10
S BUTLER WAKEFIELD 629 8
D PRICE WAKEFIELD 508
P HENRY PUDSEYPCR 510 8
S WooD HORSFORTH 503 8
P HUSTWIT HORSFORTH 472 8
G EASTELL ST BEDES 406 7
D GIBSON WIGGINTON 392 8
S WILBY QUEENSBURY 324 10
K ABSON ST BEDES 285 7
M/50
H MC.GILL ST BEDES 501 9
D ARMSTRONG ST BEDES 473 9
BBROADHEAD PUDSEYPCR 313 9
A STAINER WAKEFIELD 271 9
G WHITWORTH  WAKEFIELD 55 6
M55
JFIRTH (1) NVAC. 55 8
L HAYNES BINGLEY H 495 6
W WADE HOLMFIRTH 456 8
ADICKINSON ~ QUEENSBURY 330 9
T cock HOLMFIRTH 188 8
KPRATCHETT ST BEDES 173 6
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Female Vets by Age Group -
Minimum of Six Races

AGE NAME CLUB PTS  RCS
F/40

M HART HORSFORTH 309 9

C SHOUKSMITH KNAVESMIRE 305 8

H LOVE ST BEDES 265 9

T GARDINER PUDSEY PCR 180 6
Fr45

B HODGSON KNAVESMIRE 292 8

L BARRETT PUDSEY PCR 270 10

R JORDAN ST BEDES 242 8

M LEE ST BEDES 204 9
F/50

H MORRELL BINGLEY H 276 8
F'55

M LENAGHAN CROSSGATES 225 8
F/60

M WOOD ACKWORTH 170 7
F65

MWILD HALLAMSHIR 135 6

NJ\,\\é A T

35.
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